
Supported by: 
The shelter sub cluster support team

Shelter sub Cluster Team, December 06, 2019



Supported by: 
The shelter sub cluster support team

Shelter SubCluster



Supported by: 
The shelter sub cluster support team

Activity Progress Table

Nu. DISTRICTS/CITY Agencies Planned Pipeline OnGoing CompletedNeeds GAP

1 DONGGALA 24 7242 7167 834 5659 7267 1608

2 PALU 26 6254 6067 324 5604 12854 7250

3 SIGI 43 12955 12527 1570 10790 13144 2354

4 PARIGI MOUNTONG 0

Total Agencies : 66         GAP = Needs vs Completed

Legend ( % )

0 Kebutuhan : 33,265  Not yet Lost : 3,673   

1 Rencana : 26,451  Completed Heavy : 29,592 

60 Didanai : 25,761  Not yet Mod. : 25,251 

80 Berjalan : 2,728    Planned Light : 35,846 

90 Selesai : 22,053  Total : 90,689 

Districts/City

MAP CATEGORY

DISPLACED

Already inhabited

PROGRESS CHART

(ALL)

Huntara
CENTRAL SULAWESI

Needs vs Plan Needs vs 
Completed

Plan vs 
Completed

80% 66% 83%

66% 11% 2% 20%
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NEEDs vs PLAN vs COMPLETED

33,265 

26,451 

25,761 

22,053 

2,728 ACTIVITY PROGRESS

31%

4%

27%

38%

Heavy : Lost : Mod. : Light :

U

Needs are calculated based on the number of heavy damaged 

houses and lost houses (Source: PUSDATINA. Feb-2019)

GAP = Needs vs Completed
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Soul HH

AFFECTED VILLAGES

322

Pusdatina Source

GAP of NEEDs

6,814 

11,212 

Population Displaced

Planned Pipeline OnGoing Completed Needs

DAMAGED HOUSES

PROGRESS ON TEMPORARY SHELTER IN DISTRICT AND CITY OF CENTRAL SULAWESI

Note :  Huntara = Temporary Shelter



Supported by: 
The shelter sub cluster support team

Temporary Shelter (Household)

GAP = Needs vs Completed

PROGRESS CHART

66% 11% 2% 20%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Completed Pipeline Planned Needs

33,265 

26,451 

25,761 

22,053 

2,728 ACTIVITY PROGRESS



Supported by: 
The shelter sub cluster support team

33,265 33,265 

22,515 23,056 23,224 
24,011 

26,667 27,223 

24,220 24,499 
25,529 25,721 25,721 26,355 27,069 27,367 26,256 

26,340 26,451 

16,208 16,722 16,965 

20,754 21,282 21,700 
20,831 21,151 

22,434 23,079 23,090 23,371 
24,402 24,929 25,141 

25,353 25,761 

9,356 

4,783 4,805 4,122 4,560 
3,595 3,370 2,984 

2,103 2,171 2,149 2,074 2,656 2,674 3,065 2,557 2,728 

5,893 

10,870 10,561 
11,934 

13,260 
14,583 

15,698 
16,718 

18,351 18,867 18,977 19,152 19,648 
20,506 20,833 

21,574 22,053 

15-Feb 1-Mar 15-Mar 5-Apr 26-Apr 10-May 24-May 5-Jul 19-Jul 2-Aug 16-Aug 13-Sep 27-Sep 25-Oct 8-Nov 22-Nov 6-Dec

Needs 33,265 33,265 33,265 33,265 33,265 33,265 33,265 33,265 33,265 33,265 33,265 33,265 33,265 33,265 33,265 33,265 33,265

Planned 22,515 23,056 23,224 24,011 26,667 27,223 24,220 24,499 25,529 25,721 25,721 26,355 27,069 27,367 26,256 26,340 26,451

Pipeline 16,208 16,722 16,965 20,754 21,282 21,700 20,831 21,151 22,434 23,079 23,090 23,371 24,402 24,929 25,141 25,353 25,761

Ongoing 9,356 4,783 4,805 4,122 4,560 3,595 3,370 2,984 2,103 2,171 2,149 2,074 2,656 2,674 3,065 2,557 2,728

Completed 5,893 10,870 10,561 11,934 13,260 14,583 15,698 16,718 18,351 18,867 18,977 19,152 19,648 20,506 20,833 21,574 22,053

Needs vs Plan Needs vs 
Completed

Plan vs 
Completed

80% 66% 83%

479

PROGRESS ON TEMPORARY SHELTER CONSTRUCTION EVERY TWO WEEKS - PASIGALA



Supported by: 
The shelter sub cluster support team

PROGRESS ON TEMPORARY SHELTER IN DONGGALA DISTRICT

Activity Progress Table

Nu. SUBDISTRICTS Agencies Planned Pipeline OnGoing CompletedNeeds GAP

1 BALAESANG 4 978 978 284 605 352 OVER 253

2 BALAESANG TANJUNG 2 408 408 4 404 443 39

3 BANAWA 4 778 778 19 759 915 156

4 BANAWA SELATAN 0 278 278

5 BANAWA TENGAH 5 556 585 59 526 770 244

6 LABUAN 2 596 596 596 506 OVER 90

7 PINEMBANI 0

8 SINDUE 12 1192 1169 124 857 906 49

9 SINDUE TOBATA 2 80 80 43 37 247 210

10 SINDUE TOMBUSABORA 3 285 285 1 284 521 237

11 SIRENJA 8 1883 1883 173 1274 1699 425

12 TANANTOVEA 5 486 405 127 317 630 313

Total Agencies : 24         GAP = Needs vs Completed

Legend ( % )

0 Kebutuhan : 7,267    Not yet Lost :

1 Rencana : 7,242    Completed Heavy : 7,267   

60 Didanai : 7,167    Not yet Mod. : 6,054   

80 Berjalan : 834       Planned Light : 7,941   

90 Selesai : 5,659    Total : 21,262 

DISTRICT

MAP CATEGORY

DISPLACED

Already inhabited

PROGRESS CHART

DONGGALA

Huntara
CENTRAL SULAWESI

Needs vs Plan Needs vs 
Completed

Plan vs 
Completed

100% 78% 78%

78% 21% 1%0%
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NEEDs vs PLAN vs COMPLETED

7,267 

7,242 

7,167 

5,659 

834 ACTIVITY PROGRESS

34%

0%

28%

37%

Heavy : Lost : Mod. : Light :

U

Needs are calculated based on the number of heavy damaged 

houses and lost houses (Source: PUSDATINA. Feb-2019)

GAP = Needs vs Completed
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Soul HH

AFFECTED VILLAGES

116

Pusdatina Source

GAP of NEEDs

25 

1,608 

Population Displaced

Planned Pipeline OnGoing Completed Needs

DAMAGED HOUSES

Note :  Huntara = Temporary Shelter



Supported by: 
The shelter sub cluster support team

7,267 

6,174 6,286 

6,810 6,933 
6,721 6,873 

5,644 5,542 

6,176 

6,610 6,610 
7,038 7,171 

6,915 6,983 7,067 
7,242 

4,224 4,309 

4,833 

6,228 
5,883 6,033 

5,329 5,218 

5,998 6,078 6,089 
6,323 

6,505 6,478 6,639 6,762 7,167 

2,585

1,256 1,316 1,166 

1,662 
1,393

1,123
738 591 590 646 646 725 777 916 

645 
834 806 

2,102 2,186 
2,436 2,586 

3,002 

3,439 
3,708 

4,262 4,416 4,426 4,477 4,532 
4,706 4,878 

5,377 
5,659 

15-Feb 1-Mar 15-Mar 5-Apr 26-Apr 10-May 24-May 5-Jul 19-Jul 2-Aug 16-Aug 13-Sep 27-Sep 25-Oct 8-Nov 22-Nov 6-Dec

Needs 7,267 7,267 7,267 7,267 7,267 7,267 7,267 7,267 7,267 7,267 7,267 7,267 7,267 7,267 7,267 7,267 7,267

Planned 6,174 6,286 6,810 6,933 6,721 6,873 5,644 5,542 6,176 6,610 6,610 7,038 7,171 6,915 6,983 7,067 7,242

Pipeline 4,224 4,309 4,833 6,228 5,883 6,033 5,329 5,218 5,998 6,078 6,089 6,323 6,505 6,478 6,639 6,762 7,167

Ongoing 2,585 1,256 1,316 1,166 1,662 1,393 1,123 738 591 590 646 646 725 777 916 645 834

Completed 806 2,102 2,186 2,436 2,586 3,002 3,439 3,708 4,262 4,416 4,426 4,477 4,532 4,706 4,878 5,377 5,659

Needs vs Plan Needs vs 
Completed

Plan vs 
Completed

100% 78% 78%

PROGRESS ON TEMPORARY SHELTER CONSTRUCTION EVERY TWO WEEKS - DONGGALA

282



Supported by: 
The shelter sub cluster support team

U

-3
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0
0

Balaesang
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Banawa Tengah

Labuan
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SIGI

PALU

PARIGI
MOUNTONG

KAB. DONGGALA

GAP :   NEEDS  VS  PLANNED

Nu. SUBDISTRICTS Agencies Planned Pipeline OnGoing CompletedNeeds GAP

1 BALAESANG 4 978 978 284 605 352 OVER 626

2 BALAESANG TANJUNG 2 408 408 4 404 443 35

3 BANAWA 4 778 778 19 759 915 137

4 BANAWA SELATAN 0 278

5 BANAWA TENGAH 5 556 585 59 526 770 214

6 LABUAN 2 596 596 596 506 OVER 90

7 PINEMBANI 0

8 SINDUE 12 1192 1169 124 857 906 OVER 286

9 SINDUE TOBATA 2 80 80 43 37 247 167

10 SINDUE TOMBUSABORA 3 285 285 1 284 521 236

11 SIRENJA 8 1883 1883 173 1274 1699 OVER 184

12 TANANTOVEA 5 486 405 127 317 630 144

Total Agencies : 24         GAP = Needs vs Planned

Huntara

Activity progress table : Temporary shelters

DONGGALA DISTRICT



Supported by: 
The shelter sub cluster support team
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Kasimbar

KAB. DONGGALA

GAP :   PLANNED  VS  COMPLETED

Nu. SUBDISTRICTS Agencies Planned Pipeline OnGoing CompletedNeeds GAP

1 BALAESANG 4 978 978 284 605 352 373

2 BALAESANG TANJUNG 2 408 408 4 404 443 4

3 BANAWA 4 778 778 19 759 915 19

4 BANAWA SELATAN 0 278

5 BANAWA TENGAH 5 556 585 59 526 770 30

6 LABUAN 2 596 596 596 506 0

7 PINEMBANI 0

8 SINDUE 12 1192 1169 124 857 906 335

9 SINDUE TOBATA 2 80 80 43 37 247 43

10 SINDUE TOMBUSABORA 3 285 285 1 284 521 1

11 SIRENJA 8 1883 1883 173 1274 1699 609

12 TANANTOVEA 5 486 405 127 317 630 169

Total Agencies : 24         GAP = Planned vs Completed

Huntara

Activity progress table : Temporary shelters

DONGGALA DISTRICT



Supported by: 
The shelter sub cluster support team

Activity Progress Table

Nu. SUBDISTRICTS Agencies Planned Pipeline OnGoing CompletedNeeds GAP

1 MANTIKULORE 10 815 802 9 793 2394 1601

2 PALU BARAT 7 327 327 46 281 2267 1986

3 PALU SELATAN 8 1297 1290 9 1281 2695 1414

4 PALU TIMUR 1 2 2 2 0 1357 1357

5 PALU UTARA 8 865 860 8 808 484 OVER 324

6 TATANGA 9 836 818 8 806 1595 789

7 TAWAELI 8 1258 1222 220 966 1014 48

8 ULUJADI 5 854 746 22 669 1048 379

Total Agencies : 26         GAP = Needs vs Completed

Legend ( % )

0 Kebutuhan : 12,854  Not yet Lost : 3,673   

1 Rencana : 6,254    Completed Heavy : 9,181   

60 Didanai : 6,067    Not yet Mod. : 12,717 

80 Berjalan : 324       Planned Light : 17,293 

90 Selesai : 5,604    Total : 39,191 

CITY

MAP CATEGORY

DISPLACED

Already inhabited

PROGRESS CHART

PALU

Huntara
CENTRAL SULAWESI

Needs vs Plan Needs vs 
Completed

Plan vs 
Completed

49% 44% 90%

44% 4%1% 51%
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NEEDs vs PLAN vs COMPLETED

12,854 

6,254 

6,067 

5,604 

324 ACTIVITY PROGRESS

21%

9%
30%

40%

Heavy : Lost : Mod. : Light :

U

Needs are calculated based on the number of heavy damaged 

houses and lost houses (Source: PUSDATINA. Feb-2019)

GAP = Needs vs Completed
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Soul HH

AFFECTED VILLAGES

46

Pusdatina Source

GAP of NEEDs

6,600 

7,250 

Population Displaced

Planned Pipeline OnGoing Completed Needs

DAMAGED HOUSES

PROGRESS ON TEMPORARY SHELTER IN PALU CITY

Note :  Huntara = Temporary Shelter



Supported by: 
The shelter sub cluster support team

12,854 12,854 

5,180 5,405 5,422 5,560 5,770 6,024 6,005 6,181 6,265 6,365 6,365 6,465 6,436 
6,870 6,254 

6,254 6,254 

4,458 4,683 4,681 
5,002 4,735 4,943 5,036 5,219 5,410 5,510 5,510 5,610 5,581 

6,015 6,067 
6,067 6,067 

2,566 

999 723 
411 454 299 299 299 376 456 440 365 286 521 564 324 324 

2,014 

3,856 3,904 
4,336 4,051 

4,416 4,560 4,749 4,956 4,956 4,982 5,106 5,156 5,355 5,364 
5,604 5,604 

15-Feb 1-Mar 15-Mar 5-Apr 26-Apr 10-May 24-May 5-Jul 19-Jul 2-Aug 16-Aug 13-Sep 27-Sep 25-Oct 8-Nov 22-Nov 6-Dec

Needs 12,854 12,854 12,854 12,854 12,854 12,854 12,854 12,854 12,854 12,854 12,854 12,854 12,854 12,854 12,854 12,854 12,854

Planned 5,180 5,405 5,422 5,560 5,770 6,024 6,005 6,181 6,265 6,365 6,365 6,465 6,436 6,870 6,254 6,254 6,254

Pipeline 4,458 4,683 4,681 5,002 4,735 4,943 5,036 5,219 5,410 5,510 5,510 5,610 5,581 6,015 6,067 6,067 6,067

Ongoing 2,566 999 723 411 454 299 299 299 376 456 440 365 286 521 564 324 324

Completed 2,014 3,856 3,904 4,336 4,051 4,416 4,560 4,749 4,956 4,956 4,982 5,106 5,156 5,355 5,364 5,604 5,604

Needs vs Plan Needs vs 
Completed

Plan vs 
Completed

49% 44% 90%

-

PROGRESS ON TEMPORARY SHELTER CONSTRUCTION EVERY TWO WEEKS - PALU



Supported by: 
The shelter sub cluster support team

GAP :   NEEDS  VS  PLANNED

Nu. SUBDISTRICTS Agencies Planned Pipeline OnGoing CompletedNeeds GAP

1 MANTIKULORE 10 815 802 9 793 2394 1579

2 PALU BARAT 7 327 327 46 281 2267 1940

3 PALU SELATAN 8 1297 1290 9 1281 2695 1398

4 PALU TIMUR 1 2 2 2 0 1357 1355

5 PALU UTARA 8 865 860 8 808 484 OVER 381

6 TATANGA 9 836 818 8 806 1595 759

7 TAWAELI 8 1258 1222 220 966 1014 OVER 244

8 ULUJADI 5 854 746 22 669 1048 194

Total Agencies : 26         GAP = Needs vs Planned

Huntara

U

0

-3

0
0

Mantikulore

Palu Selatan

Palu Timur

Palu Utara

Ulujadi

Tawaeli

Palu Barat

Tatanga

SIGI

DONGGALA

KOTA PALU

Activity progress table : Temporary shelters

PALU CITY



Supported by: 
The shelter sub cluster support team

U

-3

-4

0
0

Mantikulore

Palu Selatan

Palu Timur

Palu Utara

Ulujadi

Tawaeli

Palu Barat

Tatanga

SIGI

DONGGALA

KOTA PALU

GAP :   PLANNED  VS  COMPLETED

Nu. SUBDISTRICTS Agencies Planned Pipeline OnGoing CompletedNeeds GAP

1 MANTIKULORE 10 815 802 9 793 2394 22

2 PALU BARAT 7 327 327 46 281 2267 46

3 PALU SELATAN 8 1297 1290 9 1281 2695 16

4 PALU TIMUR 1 2 2 2 0 1357 2

5 PALU UTARA 8 865 860 8 808 484 57

6 TATANGA 9 836 818 8 806 1595 30

7 TAWAELI 8 1258 1222 220 966 1014 292

8 ULUJADI 5 854 746 22 669 1048 185

Total Agencies : 26         GAP = Planned vs Completed

Huntara

Activity progress table : Temporary shelters

PALU CITY



Supported by: 
The shelter sub cluster support team

Activity Progress Table

Nu. SUBDISTRICTS Agencies Planned Pipeline OnGoing CompletedNeeds GAP

1 DOLO 8 867 867 75 772 1396 624

2 DOLO BARAT 3 848 774 38 730 622 OVER 108

3 DOLO SELATAN 15 3002 2893 480 2403 1832 OVER 571

4 GUMBASA 5 846 832 477 331 1044 713

5 KINOVARO 0 61 61

6 KULAWI 9 2057 1954 145 1765 1503 OVER 262

7 KULAWI SELATAN 1 4 4 4 0 271 271

8 LINDU 2 153 153 153 157 4

9 MARAWOLA 5 589 583 6 577 738 161

10 MARAWOLA BARAT 0 71 71

11 NOKILALAKI 1 36 36 36 60 24

12 PALOLO 0 51 51

13 PIPIKORO 0 14 14

14 SIGI BIROMARU 27 4297 4175 345 3767 4918 1151

15 TANAMBULAVA 3 256 256 256 406 150

Total Agencies : 43         GAP = Needs vs Completed

Legend ( % )

0 Kebutuhan : 13,144  Not yet Lost :

1 Rencana : 12,955  Completed Heavy : 13,144 

60 Didanai : 12,527  Not yet Mod. : 6,480   

80 Berjalan : 1,570    Planned Light : 10,612 

90 Selesai : 10,790  Total : 30,236 

DISTRICT

MAP CATEGORY

DISPLACED

Already inhabited

PROGRESS CHART

SIGI

Huntara
CENTRAL SULAWESI

Needs vs Plan Needs vs 
Completed

Plan vs 
Completed

99% 82% 83%

82% 13% 3%1%
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NEEDs vs PLAN vs COMPLETED

13,144 

12,955 

12,527 

10,790 

1,570 ACTIVITY PROGRESS

43%

0%

21%

35%

Heavy : Lost : Mod. : Light :

U

Needs are calculated based on the number of heavy damaged 

houses and lost houses (Source: PUSDATINA. Feb-2019)

GAP = Needs vs Completed
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Dolo Selatan
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Soul HH

AFFECTED VILLAGES

160

Pusdatina Source

GAP of NEEDs

189 

2,354 

Population Displaced

Planned Pipeline OnGoing Completed Needs

DAMAGED HOUSES

PROGRESS ON TEMPORARY SHELTER IN SIGI DISTRICT



Supported by: 
The shelter sub cluster support team

13,114 

11,160 11,365 
10,992 

11,418 

14,076 14,226 

12,471 12,676 13,088 12,746 12,746 12,852 
13,462 13,527 13,019 

13,019 
12,955 

7,525 7,730 7,451 

9,424 

10,564 10,624 10,375 10,614 
11,026 

11,388 11,388 11,438 

12,316 
12,381 

12,435 12,524 12,527 

4,311 

2,528 2,766 2,545 2,444 
1,903 1,948 1,947 

1,136 1,125 1,063 1,063 
1,645 1,376 1,585 1,588 1,570 

3,054 

4,912 
4,471 

5,162 

6,623 
7,165 

7,699 
8,261 

9,133 
9,495 9,569 9,569 

9,960 
10,390 10,591 10,593 10,790 

15-Feb 1-Mar 15-Mar 5-Apr 26-Apr 10-May 24-May 5-Jul 19-Jul 2-Aug 16-Aug 13-Sep 27-Sep 25-Oct 8-Nov 22-Nov 6-Dec

Needs 13,114 13,114 13,114 13,114 13,114 13,114 13,114 13,114 13,114 13,114 13,114 13,114 13,114 13,144 13,144 13,144 13,144

Planned 11,160 11,365 10,992 11,418 14,076 14,226 12,471 12,676 13,088 12,746 12,746 12,852 13,462 13,527 13,019 13,019 12,955

Pipeline 7,525 7,730 7,451 9,424 10,564 10,624 10,375 10,614 11,026 11,388 11,388 11,438 12,316 12,381 12,435 12,524 12,527

Ongoing 4,311 2,528 2,766 2,545 2,444 1,903 1,948 1,947 1,136 1,125 1,063 1,063 1,645 1,376 1,585 1,588 1,570

Completed 3,054 4,912 4,471 5,162 6,623 7,165 7,699 8,261 9,133 9,495 9,569 9,569 9,960 10,390 10,591 10,593 10,790

Needs vs Plan Needs vs 
Completed

Plan vs 
Completed

99% 82% 83%

PROGRESS ON TEMPORARY SHELTER CONSTRUCTION EVERY TWO WEEKS - SIGI

197



Supported by: 
The shelter sub cluster support team

GAP :   NEEDS  VS  PLANNED

U

Dolo Barat

Dolo Selatan
Gumbasa

Kulawi

Marawola Barat

Kulawi Selatan

Lindu

Nokilalaki

Palolo

Pipikoro

PARIGI
MOUNTONG

DONGGALA

Tanambulava

Marawola
Dolo

Sigi Biromaru

Kinovaro

KAB.  SIGI

Activity progress table : Temporary shelters

SIGI DISTRICT

Nu. SUBDISTRICTS Agencies Planned Pipeline OnGoing CompletedNeeds GAP

1 DOLO 8 867 867 75 772 1396 529

2 DOLO BARAT 3 848 774 38 730 622 OVER 226

3 DOLO SELATAN 15 3002 2893 480 2403 1832 OVER 1170

4 GUMBASA 5 846 832 477 331 1044 198

5 KINOVARO 0 61

6 KULAWI 9 2057 1954 145 1765 1503 OVER 554

7 KULAWI SELATAN 1 4 4 4 0 271 267

8 LINDU 2 153 153 153 157 4

9 MARAWOLA 5 589 583 6 577 738 149

10 MARAWOLA BARAT 0 71

11 NOKILALAKI 1 36 36 36 60 24

12 PALOLO 0 51

13 PIPIKORO 0 14

14 SIGI BIROMARU 27 4297 4175 345 3767 4918 621

15 TANAMBULAVA 3 256 256 256 406 150

Total Agencies : 43         GAP = Needs vs Planned

Huntara



Supported by: 
The shelter sub cluster support team

U

Dolo Barat

Dolo Selatan
Gumbasa

Kulawi

Marawola Barat

Kulawi Selatan

Lindu

Nokilalaki

Palolo

Pipikoro

PARIGI
MOUNTONG

DONGGALA

Tanambulava

Marawola
Dolo

Sigi Biromaru

Kinovaro

KAB.  SIGI Nu. SUBDISTRICTS Agencies Planned Pipeline OnGoing CompletedNeeds GAP

1 DOLO 8 867 867 75 772 1396 95

2 DOLO BARAT 3 848 774 38 730 622 118

3 DOLO SELATAN 15 3002 2893 480 2403 1832 599

4 GUMBASA 5 846 832 477 331 1044 515

5 KINOVARO 0 61

6 KULAWI 9 2057 1954 145 1765 1503 292

7 KULAWI SELATAN 1 4 4 4 0 271 4

8 LINDU 2 153 153 153 157 0

9 MARAWOLA 5 589 583 6 577 738 12

10 MARAWOLA BARAT 0 71

11 NOKILALAKI 1 36 36 36 60 0

12 PALOLO 0 51

13 PIPIKORO 0 14

14 SIGI BIROMARU 27 4297 4175 345 3767 4918 530

15 TANAMBULAVA 3 256 256 256 406 0

Total Agencies : 43         GAP = Planned vs Completed

Huntara

Activity progress table : Temporary shelters

GAP :   PLANNED  VS  COMPLETED

SIGI DISTRICT



Supported by: 
The shelter sub cluster support team

Planned Pipeline OnGoing Complete Needs

PROGRESS ON TEMPORARY SHELTER CONSTRUCTION BY AGENCIES

PERCENTAGE OF PROGRESS 



Supported by: 
The shelter sub cluster support team

Rumah Permanen | Permanent Houses (Household)

ADRA AHA CENTRE Al Khair
Indonesia

BAZNAS Budha Tzu Chi LAZIZ Wahdah Rumah Zakat Yayasan Arkom
Indonesia

YBT YEU

PROGRESS ON PERMANENT HOUSES CONSTRUCTION BY AGENCIES

Nu Agencies PIC Phone E-Mail Planned Pipeline OnGoing Complete Reporting

No Pelaksana Narahubung Telpon Email .Rencana .Didanai .Sedang .Selesai .Pelaporan

1 ADRA Dedy Ismayadi 081261984979 dedy_ismayadi@adraindonesia.org 100 0 0 0 17/07/2019

2 AHA CENTRE Mirza 081360029791 mirza.muhammad@ahac 75 75 64 0 20/11/2019

3 Al Khair Indonesia Bambang 85347240796 harsonosagu@yahoo.com 400 400 25/02/2019

4 BAZNAS Deden 85929353211 nurjamandede7@gmail.com 20 20 0 20 21/10/2019

5 LAZIZ Wahdah Nurhadi 0813-4113-8055 t7hadtek@yahoo.co.id 21 11 4 7 30/01/2019

6 Rumah Zakat Izzatul Yazid 085278157929 izzatulyazid21@gmail.com 100 100 100 0 29/10/2019

7 YBT Etha 0822 7103 5189 etha.ybtsulteng@gmail.com 300 300 24 2 27/10/2019

8 YEU Indra Wijayantona 085725638832 indra.wijayantona@gmail.com 28 24 12 9 30/08/2019

9 Budha Tzu Chi 0 081212121778 Johanes 1000 1000 176 120 24/10/2019

10 Yayasan Arkom Indonesia Fadly 81340827093 nurfadly@arkomindonesia.id 150 150 4 0 15/11/2019

Grand Total 2194 2080 384 158 20/11/2019

PERCENTAGE OF PROGRESS Planned Pipeline OnGoing Complete Needs



Supported by: 
The shelter sub cluster support team

TEMPORARY SHELTER : Collective and Individual (Household) 

Nu Agencies PIC Phone E-Mail Planned Pipeline OnGoing Complete Reporting

No Pelaksana Narahubung Kontak e-mail .Rencana .Didanai .Sedang .Selesai .Pelaporan

1 ACT Fitryani +62-81289610845 fitrianyaghny@gmail.com 1292 1292 0 1292 17/07/2019

2 ADRA Dedy Ismayadi +62-081261984979 dedy_ismayadi@adraindonesia.org 15 15 15 17/07/2019

3 Al Khair Indonesia Bambang +62-82364215243 bembeng1777@yahoo.com 505 505 194 236 06/09/2019

4 BAA Peduli 0 +62- Laporan Survey WVI - Mei 2019 50 50 50 28/06/2019

5 Bakrie Untuk Negeri - ANTV 0 +62- Laporan Survey WVI - Mei 2019 96 96 96 28/06/2019

6 Bank Indonesia 0 +62- Laporan Survey WVI - Mei 2019 33 33 33 28/06/2019

7 Bank Mandiri  +62- Laporan Pemda Sigi -16  Januari 2019 250 250 250 16/01/2019

8 BAZNAS Deden +62-85929353211 nurjamandede7@gmail.com 603 569 0 569 21/10/2019

9 BNI 46  +62- Laporan Pemda Sigi -16  Januari 2019 550 550 550 16/01/2019

10 BRI  +62- Laporan Pemda Sigi -16  Januari 2019 100 100 100 16/01/2019

11 Caritas PSE Menado Siswanto santoso +62-81393272201 siswanto_santoso@yahoo.co.id 207 207 207 20/10/2019

12 CBM Peduli Indonesia 0 +62- Laporan Survey WVI - Mei 2019 18 18 18 28/06/2019

13 DANGAU Harun Tambing +62-8114230874 haruntambing@cwsindonesia.or.id 220 220 0 220 20/11/2019

14 Darussalam Peduli 0 +62- Laporan Survey WVI - Mei 2019 14 14 14 28/06/2019

15 DKMG Faiz Firmansyah +62-082122262232 faiz.firmansyah1993@gmail.com 1377 1377 0 1377 21/05/2019

16 Dompet Dhuafa Arif R. Haryono +62-8111866524 arif@dompetdhuafa.org 417 417 0 417 07/12/2018

17 Dompet Peduli Dhuafa 0 +62- Laporan Survey WVI - Mei 2019 45 45 45 24/10/2019

18 DT Peduli Hendra +62-8125259008 hartonopakubumi79@gmail.com 400 400 0 400 10/07/2019

19 ERCB Agus Suranto +62-85729768218 mote3479@gmail.com 254 254 21 233 22/11/2019

20 Global Peace Mission - Malaysia 0 +62- Laporan Survey WVI - Mei 2019 14 14 14 28/06/2019

21 GPI 0 +62- Laporan Survey WVI - Mei 2019 120 120 120 24/10/2019

22 Habitat for Humanity Edi Handoko +62-87791115465 edi@habitatindonesia.org 1120 1039 164 776 29/10/2019

23 Haluan Prihatin Malaysia 0 +62- Laporan Survey WVI - Mei 2019 97 97 97 28/06/2019

24 HOPE worldwide INDONESIA Lambok +62-81318344620 lambok@hutagalung@gmail.com 30 30 6 24 27/09/2019

25 IDEP Foundation dan YPAL Poso 0 +62-85242085437 ypal.fadhil@gmail.com 100 100 85 15 05/12/2019

26 ILUNI 0 +62- kontak-iluni@ui.ac.id 384 384 0 360 28/06/2019

27 INANTA Jasman +62-85298785258 jasmanighadi@gmail.com 208 208 100 108 20/11/2019

28 Indonesia Power 0 +62- 0 10 10 10 10/07/2019

29 IZI Syabiin +62-082188611383 sabiin@izi.or.id 148 148 0 148 01/11/2019

30 Kalla Group 0 +62- 0 96 96 0 96 24/04/2019

31 KAPPALA INDONESIA 0 +62- Laporan Survey WVI - Mei 2019 5 5 5 28/06/2019

32 Karinakas Suleman +62-811456711 sull.kureen@gmail.com 102 102 0 102 27/11/2019

33 Kompas Peduli  +62- Laporan Pemda Sigi -16  Januari 2019 160 160 160 16/01/2019

34 KONSEPSI-IR Zul Ashfi +62-81375825948 zul.ashfi@islamic-relief.or.id 209 209 74 135 04/12/2019

35 KUN Humanity Tengku Lady Miranda +62-85360603435 t.lady@yahoo.com 64 64 0 64 03/09/2019

36 LAZ AL-AZHAR 0 +62- Laporan Survey WVI - Mei 2019 36 36 36 28/06/2019

37 LAZ As Sallam Jayapura 0 +62- Laporan Survey WVI - Mei 2019 2 2 2 28/06/2019

38 LAZIZ Wahdah Nurhadi +62-81341138055 t7hadtek@yahoo.co.id 155 80 17 65 30/01/2019

39 MAPIM - Malaysia Belum Tersedia +62- www.mapim.org 57 57 57 24/10/2019

40 MDMC Nurhuda +62-85397981800 elviradewi226@gmail.com 1622 1209 530 640 20/11/2019

41 MDS Perkantas ephi +62-85241145670 ephi_aja198@yahoo.co.id 1354 1354 0 1354 27/09/2019

42 Mercy Malaysia Marwan +62-081396364045 Marwan 205 205 0 205 02/05/2019

43 NU Peduli Riscky +62-085241440352 moh.risckymunandar@gmail.com 640 640 35 179 20/11/2019

44 OJK Peduli 0 +62- Laporan Survey WVI - Mei 2019 dan BPBD Palu 312 312 312 20/11/2019

45 Pemprov Jawa Tengah 0 +62- Laporan Survey WVI - Mei 2019 100 100 100 05/09/2019

46 PKPU-HI Theresia Kinan +62-8111404414 theresia.kinantidewi@crs.org 865 823 380 443 18/09/2019

47 PMI Mujtahiddin +62-8111550586 mujtahiddin@gmail.com 40 40 0 40 01/03/2019

48 PT. Vale Tbk Asriani +62-0811-423-938 asriani.amiruddin.ani@vale.com 24 24 0 24 27/02/2019

49 PUPR Zulfikar +62-8114515841 0 8388 8388 0 8388 20/11/2019

50 Radar Malang  +62- Laporan Pemda Sigi -16  Januari 2019 40 40 40 16/01/2019

51 Rotary  +62- Laporan Pemda Sigi -16  Januari 2019 136 136 136 16/01/2019

52 Rumah Zakat Izzatul Yazid +62-85278157929 izzatulyazid21@gmail.com 950 950 573 377 18/09/2019

53 SINODE GEREJA TORAJA Yunus Tapingku +62-8121949192 0 38 38 38 10/07/2019

54 SQL Berjamaah  +62- Laporan Pemda Sigi -16  Januari 2019 50 50 50 16/01/2019

55 SSG Indonesia 0 +62- ssg.indonesia@gmail.com 112 112 112 10/07/2019

56 Surabaya Peduli  +62- Laporan Pemda Sigi -16  Januari 2019 135 135 135 16/01/2019

57 Telkom Peduli  +62- Laporan Pemda Sigi -16  Januari 2019 62 62 62 16/01/2019

58 TRAMP Iko Jaka Laksana +62-81398284605 0 402 357 9 348 21/11/2019

59 WVI Danni wahyuningdita +62-81330065676 danni_wahyuningdita@wvi.or.id 151 151 5 1 28/10/2019

60 Yayasan Arkom Indonesia Fadly +62-81340827090 nurfadly@arkomindonesia.id 150 150 16 40 08/07/2019

61 Yayasan STDI 0 +62- Laporan Survey WVI - Mei 2019 51 51 51 05/09/2019

62 YGNI Vita +62-85241208460 vita.humanitarian@gmail.com 140 140 12 96 05/12/2019

63 YKMI Zulkikfli +62-81380521240 teuku.zulkifli@ykmi-id.org 211 211 45 138 05/12/2019

64 YSTC Wiwied Trisnadi +62-081223706544 Wiwied.Trisnadi@savethechildren.org 657 657 235 422 22/11/2019

65 YWMI Rizal +62-82166010007 0 50 50 20 10 10/10/2019

66 ZIS Indosat Arya Fajar +62-8558121100 0 3 3 0 3 24/01/2019

Grand Total 26451 25761 2728 22053 05/12/2019

Nu Agencies PIC Phone E-Mail Planned Pipeline OnGoing Complete Reporting

No Pelaksana Narahubung Kontak e-mail .Rencana .Didanai .Sedang .Selesai .Pelaporan

Temporary Shelters : Individual and Collective
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The shelter sub cluster support team
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Comparison of amount temporary shelter collective and individual Shelter 
which already finished in each Districts and City



Supported by: 
The shelter sub cluster support team

TEMPORARY SHELTER – INDIVIDUAL (Household)

Nu Agencies PIC Phone E-Mail Planned Pipeline OnGoing Complete Reporting

No Pelaksana Narahubung Kontak e-mail .Rencana .Didanai .Sedang .Selesai .Pelaporan

1 ACT Fitryani +62-81289610845 fitrianyaghny@gmail.com 52 52 0 52 17/07/2019

2 ADRA Dedy Ismayadi +62-081261984979 dedy_ismayadi@adraindonesia.org 15 15 15 17/07/2019

3 Al Khair Indonesia Bambang +62-82364215243 bembeng1777@yahoo.com 505 505 194 236 06/09/2019

4 BAZNAS Deden +62-85929353211 nurjamandede7@gmail.com 603 569 0 569 21/10/2019

5 DKMG Faiz Firmansyah +62-082122262232 faiz.firmansyah1993@gmail.com 1377 1377 0 1377 21/05/2019

6 ERCB Agus Suranto +62-85729768218 mote3479@gmail.com 254 254 21 233 22/11/2019

7 INANTA Jasman +62-85298785258 jasmanighadi@gmail.com 208 208 100 108 20/11/2019

8 IZI Syabiin +62-082188611383 sabiin@izi.or.id 148 148 0 148 01/11/2019

9 KONSEPSI-IR Zul Ashfi +62-81375825948 zul.ashfi@islamic-relief.or.id 209 209 74 135 04/12/2019

10 KUN Humanity Tengku Lady Miranda +62-85360603435 t.lady@yahoo.com 64 64 0 64 03/09/2019

11 LAZIZ Wahdah Nurhadi +62-81341138055 t7hadtek@yahoo.co.id 26 16 6 10 30/01/2019

12 MDMC Nurhuda +62-85397981800 elviradewi226@gmail.com 1622 1209 530 640 20/11/2019

13 MDS Perkantas ephi +62-85241145670 ephi_aja198@yahoo.co.id 1354 1354 0 1354 27/09/2019

14 NU Peduli Riscky +62-085241440352 moh.risckymunandar@gmail.com 640 640 35 179 20/11/2019

15 PMI Mujtahiddin +62-8111550586 mujtahiddin@gmail.com 40 40 0 40 01/03/2019

16 WVI Danni wahyuningdita +62-81330065676 danni_wahyuningdita@wvi.or.id 151 151 5 1 28/10/2019

17 YKMI Zulkikfli +62-81380521240 teuku.zulkifli@ykmi-id.org 211 211 45 138 05/12/2019

18 YSTC Wiwied Trisnadi +62-081223706544 Wiwied.Trisnadi@savethechildren.org 657 657 235 422 22/11/2019

19 Karinakas Suleman +62-811456711 sull.kureen@gmail.com 102 102 0 102 27/11/2019

20 Dompet Dhuafa Arif R. Haryono +62-8111866524 arif@dompetdhuafa.org 139 139 0 139 07/12/2018

21 Rumah Zakat Izzatul Yazid +62-85278157929 izzatulyazid21@gmail.com 600 600 573 27 18/09/2019

22 Radar Malang  +62- Laporan Pemda Sigi -16  Januari 2019 40 40 40 16/01/2019

23 SQL Berjamaah  +62- Laporan Pemda Sigi -16  Januari 2019 50 50 50 16/01/2019

24 Surabaya Peduli  +62- Laporan Pemda Sigi -16  Januari 2019 135 135 135 16/01/2019

25 Telkom Peduli  +62- Laporan Pemda Sigi -16  Januari 2019 62 62 62 16/01/2019

26 Habitat for Humanity Edi Handoko +62-87791115465 edi@habitatindonesia.org 1120 1039 164 776 29/10/2019

27 Mercy Malaysia Marwan +62-081396364045 Marwan 205 205 0 205 02/05/2019

28 IDEP Foundation dan YPAL Poso 0 +62-85242085437 ypal.fadhil@gmail.com 100 100 85 15 05/12/2019

29 BAA Peduli 0 +62- Laporan Survey WVI - Mei 2019 50 50 50 28/06/2019

30 CBM Peduli Indonesia 0 +62- Laporan Survey WVI - Mei 2019 18 18 18 28/06/2019

31 Global Peace Mission - Malaysia 0 +62- Laporan Survey WVI - Mei 2019 14 14 14 28/06/2019

32 KAPPALA INDONESIA 0 +62- Laporan Survey WVI - Mei 2019 5 5 5 28/06/2019

33 LAZ AL-AZHAR 0 +62- Laporan Survey WVI - Mei 2019 36 36 36 28/06/2019

34 LAZ As Sallam Jayapura 0 +62- Laporan Survey WVI - Mei 2019 2 2 2 28/06/2019

35 Yayasan Arkom Indonesia Fadly +62-81340827090 nurfadly@arkomindonesia.id 150 150 16 40 08/07/2019

36 PKPU-HI Theresia Kinan +62-8111404414 theresia.kinantidewi@crs.org 740 698 380 318 18/09/2019

37 TRAMP Iko Jaka Laksana +62-81398284605 0 402 357 9 348 21/11/2019

38 YWMI Rizal +62-82166010007 0 50 50 20 10 10/10/2019

39 Yayasan STDI 0 +62- Laporan Survey WVI - Mei 2019 51 51 51 05/09/2019

40 YGNI Vita +62-85241208460 vita.humanitarian@gmail.com 140 140 12 96 05/12/2019

41 HOPE worldwide INDONESIA Lambok +62-81318344620 lambok@hutagalung@gmail.com 30 30 6 24 27/09/2019

42 Dompet Peduli Dhuafa 0 +62- Laporan Survey WVI - Mei 2019 45 45 45 24/10/2019

43 MAPIM - Malaysia Belum Tersedia +62- www.mapim.org 2 2 2 24/10/2019

44 Caritas PSE Menado Siswanto santoso +62-81393272201 siswanto_santoso@yahoo.co.id 207 207 207 20/10/2019

45 DANGAU Harun Tambing +62-8114230874 haruntambing@cwsindonesia.or.id 220 220 0 220 20/11/2019

Grand Total 12851 12226 2717 8551 05/12/2019

Temporary Shelters : 
Individual (Household)



Supported by: 
The shelter sub cluster support team

TEMPORARY SHELTER - COLLECTIVE (Household)

Nu Agencies PIC Phone E-Mail Planned Pipeline OnGoing Complete Reporting

No Pelaksana Narahubung Kontak e-mail .Rencana .Didanai .Sedang .Selesai .Pelaporan

1 ACT Fitryani +62-81289610845 fitrianyaghny@gmail.com 1240 1240 0 1240 17/07/2019

2 DT Peduli Hendra +62-8125259008 hartonopakubumi79@gmail.com 400 400 0 400 10/07/2019

3 LAZIZ Wahdah Nurhadi +62-81341138055 t7hadtek@yahoo.co.id 129 64 11 55 30/01/2019

4 PT. Vale Tbk Asriani +62-0811-423-938 asriani.amiruddin.ani@vale.com 24 24 0 24 27/02/2019

5 PUPR Zulfikar +62-8114515841 0 8388 8388 0 8388 20/11/2019

6 ZIS Indosat Arya Fajar +62-8558121100 0 3 3 0 3 24/01/2019

7 Dompet Dhuafa Arif R. Haryono +62-8111866524 arif@dompetdhuafa.org 278 278 0 278 07/12/2018

8 Rumah Zakat Izzatul Yazid +62-85278157929 izzatulyazid21@gmail.com 350 350 0 350 18/09/2019

9 Rotary  +62- Laporan Pemda Sigi -16  Januari 2019 136 136 136 16/01/2019

10 Bank Mandiri  +62- Laporan Pemda Sigi -16  Januari 2019 250 250 250 16/01/2019

11 BNI 46  +62- Laporan Pemda Sigi -16  Januari 2019 550 550 550 16/01/2019

12 BRI  +62- Laporan Pemda Sigi -16  Januari 2019 100 100 100 16/01/2019

13 Kompas Peduli  +62- Laporan Pemda Sigi -16  Januari 2019 160 160 160 16/01/2019

14 Kalla Group 0 +62- 0 96 96 0 96 24/04/2019

15 ILUNI 0 +62- kontak-iluni@ui.ac.id 384 384 0 360 28/06/2019

16 Bakrie Untuk Negeri - ANTV 0 +62- Laporan Survey WVI - Mei 2019 96 96 96 28/06/2019

17 Haluan Prihatin Malaysia 0 +62- Laporan Survey WVI - Mei 2019 97 97 97 28/06/2019

18 Bank Indonesia 0 +62- Laporan Survey WVI - Mei 2019 33 33 33 28/06/2019

19 Darussalam Peduli 0 +62- Laporan Survey WVI - Mei 2019 14 14 14 28/06/2019

20 SSG Indonesia 0 +62- ssg.indonesia@gmail.com 112 112 112 10/07/2019

21 SINODE GEREJA TORAJA Yunus Tapingku +62-8121949192 0 38 38 38 10/07/2019

22 Indonesia Power 0 +62- 0 10 10 10 10/07/2019

23 PKPU-HI Theresia Kinan +62-8111404414 theresia.kinantidewi@crs.org 125 125 0 125 08/05/2019

24 Pemprov Jawa Tengah 0 +62- Laporan Survey WVI - Mei 2019 100 100 100 05/09/2019

25 GPI 0 +62- Laporan Survey WVI - Mei 2019 120 120 120 24/10/2019

26 OJK Peduli 0 +62- Laporan Survey WVI - Mei 2019 dan BPBD Palu 312 312 312 20/11/2019

27 MAPIM - Malaysia Belum Tersedia +62- www.mapim.org 55 55 55 24/10/2019

Grand Total 13600 13535 11 13502 20/11/2019
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The shelter sub cluster support team

AGENCIES THAT REPORTED 5W DATA IN THE PAST TWO WEEKS

Nu Donor Agencies

1 Japan Platform / Good Neighbors Japan Yayasan Gugah Nurani Indonesia (YGNI)

2 LAZISNU NU Peduli

3 HEKS-EPER MDMC

4 Multi Donor YKMI

5 Medico International IDEP Foundation and YPAL Poso

6 Yayasan Karinakas Karinakas

7 KONSEPSI-IR & SIDA-RRM KONSEPSI-IR

8 Save The Children YSTC

9 SHO Cordaid ERCB

Agencies that reported 5W data in the last two weeks



ATTACHMENT
Huntara/Temporary Shelter Huntap/Permanent House

Activity (Multiple Items)
Agencies Type (All) Update : 06/12/2019

Districts/City Agencies Phone Donor .Activity .Planned Pipeline OnGoing Completed OVER

DONGGALA ACT +62-81289610845 ACT Huntara 192 192 0 192
DONGGALA BAZNAS +62-85929353211 BAZNAS Huntap 8 8 0 8
DONGGALA BAZNAS +62-85929353211 BAZNAS Huntara 166 132 0 132
DONGGALA DKMG +62-082122262232 Dompet Kemanusiaan Huntara 465 465 0 465
DONGGALA DT Peduli +62-8125259008 DT Peduli Huntara 360 360 0 360
DONGGALA ERCB +62-85729768218 SHO Cordaid Huntara 58 58 0 58
DONGGALA INANTA +62-85298785258 CAID Huntara 208 208 100 108
DONGGALA IZI +62-082188611383 Lasda RIZKI Huntara 1 1 0 1
DONGGALA IZI +62-082188611383 Angkasa Pura Huntara 1 1 0 1
DONGGALA MDMC +62-85397981800 HEKS-EPER Huntara 241 241 104 89
DONGGALA MDMC +62-85397981800 LAZIZMU Huntara 9 9 9 9
DONGGALA MDMC +62-85397981800 MDMC Huntara 118 71 118 0
DONGGALA MDS Perkantas +62-85241145670 PGTI Huntara 55 55 0 55
DONGGALA MDS Perkantas +62-85241145670 FH INDONESIA Huntara 305 305 0 305
DONGGALA MDS Perkantas +62-85241145670 PCK Korea Huntara 30 30 0 30
DONGGALA MDS Perkantas +62-85241145670 PERKANTAS Huntara 77 77 0 77
DONGGALA NU Peduli +62-085241440352 LAZISNU Huntara 413 413 35 40
DONGGALA PUPR +62-8114515841 PUPR Huntara 2280 2280 0 2280
DONGGALA WVI +62-81330065676 ADH Huntara 151 151 5 1
DONGGALA YKMI +62-81380521240 International Medical Corps Huntara 85 85 0 85
DONGGALA YKMI +62-81380521240 Muslim Aid USA Huntara 38 38 0 38
DONGGALA YKMI +62-81380521240 Secours Islamique France Huntara 88 88 45 15
DONGGALA YSTC +62-081223706544 Save the Children Huntara 519 519 167 352
DONGGALA Rumah Zakat +62-85278157929 Rumah Zakat Huntara 100 100 0 100
DONGGALA Rumah Zakat +62-85278157929 Islamic Relief Huntara 133 133 133 0
DONGGALA YEU +62-085725638832 CAID Huntap 2 2 2 0
DONGGALA YEU +62-085725638832 ACT ALLIANCE Huntap 7 5 0 2
DONGGALA Habitat for Humanity +62-87791115465 Caritas Germany Huntara 465 465 85 291
DONGGALA Habitat for Humanity +62-87791115465 Habitat for Humanity Huntara 2 2 2
DONGGALA Habitat for Humanity +62-87791115465 YRSSBI Huntara 60 60 60
DONGGALA Haluan Prihatin Malaysia +62- Haluan - Malaysia Huntara 97 97 97

LOCATION OF THE AGENCIES ACTIVITIES



DONGGALA CBM Peduli Indonesia +62- CBM Peduli Indonesia (PT. Cahaya Banteng Mas)Huntara 18 18 18
DONGGALA Darussalam Peduli +62- Darussalam Peduli Huntara 14 14 14
DONGGALA Yayasan Arkom Indonesia +62-81340827090 Air Asia Foundation Huntap 76 76 2 0
DONGGALA Yayasan Arkom Indonesia +62-81340827090 Air Asia Foundation Huntara 78 78 9 19
DONGGALA TRAMP +62-81398284605 PARCIC Huntara 194 200 6 194
DONGGALA Yayasan STDI +62- Rodja TV Huntara 51 51 51
DONGGALA YGNI +62-85241208460 Japan Platform / Good Neighbors JapanHuntara 140 140 12 96
DONGGALA HOPE worldwide INDONESIA +62-81318344620 HOPE worldwide INDONESIA Huntara 30 30 6 24
PALU ACT +62-81289610845 ACT Huntara 378 378 0 378
PALU AHA CENTRE +62-81360029791 AHA CENTRE Huntap 75 75 64 0
PALU Al Khair Indonesia +62-82364215243 Donasi Personal Huntap 400 400
PALU Al Khair Indonesia +62-82364215243 Majelis AL-Falah Huntara 200 200 150 50
PALU Al Khair Indonesia +62-82364215243 Majlis Al Falah Huntara 100 100 5 20
PALU BAZNAS +62-85929353211 BAZNAS Huntap 12 12 0 12
PALU BAZNAS +62-85929353211 BAZNAS Huntara 50 50 0 50
PALU DKMG +62-082122262232 Dompet Kemanusiaan Huntara 73 73 0 73
PALU DT Peduli +62-8125259008 DT Peduli Huntara 40 40 0 40
PALU IZI +62-082188611383 Bojongkulur Huntara 2 2 0 2
PALU IZI +62-082188611383 Hasene Huntara 10 10 0 10
PALU IZI +62-082188611383 Lasda RIZKI Huntara 3 3 0 3
PALU IZI +62-082188611383 MAI Huntara 19 19 0 19
PALU IZI +62-082188611383 Donatur Komunitas  IZI Huntara 20 20 0 20
PALU KUN Humanity +62-85360603435 IKA UB Huntara 12 12 0 12
PALU LAZIZ Wahdah +62-81341138055 LAZIZ Wahdah Huntap 19 9 2 7
PALU LAZIZ Wahdah +62-81341138055 LAZIZ Wahdah Huntara 125 58 13 47
PALU MDMC +62-85397981800 HEKS-EPER Huntara 41 41 0 41
PALU MDMC +62-85397981800 LAZIZMU Huntara 75 63 63 37
PALU MDMC +62-85397981800 LAZIZMU dan CRS Huntara 42 0 0 0
PALU MDMC +62-85397981800 MDMC Huntara 121 55 0 0
PALU NU Peduli +62-085241440352 LAZISNU Huntara 47 47 43
PALU PT. Vale Tbk +62-0811-423-938 PT. Vale Indonesia Tbk Huntara 24 24 0 24
PALU PUPR +62-8114515841 PUPR Huntara 3456 3456 0 3456
PALU Rumah Zakat +62-85278157929 Rumah Zakat Huntara 150 150 0 150
PALU Rumah Zakat +62-85278157929 Islamic Relief Huntara 41 41 41 0
PALU YEU +62-085725638832 CAID Huntap 1 1 1 0
PALU YEU +62-085725638832 ACT ALLIANCE Huntap 7 7 2 5
PALU Mercy Malaysia +62-081396364045 Mercy Malaysia Huntara 205 205 0 205
PALU Kalla Group +62- CSR Kalla Grup Huntara 96 96 0 96
PALU Budha Tzu Chi +62- Budha Tzu Chi Huntap 1000 1000 176 120
PALU BAA Peduli +62- BAA Peduli Huntara 50 50 50
PALU Bakrie Untuk Negeri - ANTV +62- PT. Cakrawala Andalas Televisi - ANTV Huntara 96 96 96
PALU Bank Indonesia +62- Bank Indonesia Huntara 33 33 33
PALU LAZ As Sallam Jayapura +62- LAZ As Sallam Jayapura Huntara 2 2 2
PALU Yayasan Arkom Indonesia +62-81340827090 Air Asia Foundation Huntap 74 74 2 0
PALU Yayasan Arkom Indonesia +62-81340827090 Air Asia Foundation Huntara 72 72 7 21
PALU SSG Indonesia +62- SSG Indonesia Huntara 112 112 112



PALU Pemprov Jawa Tengah +62- Pemprov Jawa Tengah Huntara 100 100 100
PALU Dompet Peduli Dhuafa +62- MI-WON Huntara 45 45 45
PALU OJK Peduli +62- OJK Peduli Huntara 312 312 312
PALU MAPIM - Malaysia +62- JAKIM - Malaysia Huntara 57 57 57
PALU Caritas PSE Menado +62-81393272201 Caritas Italiana Huntara 45 45 45
SIGI ACT +62-81289610845 ACT Huntara 722 722 0 722
SIGI ADRA +62-081261984979 Kerc In Actie Huntap 30 0 0 0
SIGI ADRA +62-081261984979 Kerc In Actie Huntara 15 15 15
SIGI ADRA +62-081261984979 Japan Platform & CWS Huntap 70 0 0 0
SIGI Al Khair Indonesia +62-82364215243 One Nation, UNDIP Huntara 130 130 24 106
SIGI Al Khair Indonesia +62-82364215243 YDSF Darrul Falah Huntara 75 75 15 60
SIGI BAZNAS +62-85929353211 BAZNAS Huntara 387 387 0 387
SIGI DKMG +62-082122262232 Dompet Kemanusiaan Huntara 839 839 0 839
SIGI ERCB +62-85729768218 SHO Cordaid Huntara 196 196 21 175
SIGI IZI +62-082188611383 Hasene Huntara 90 90 0 90
SIGI IZI +62-082188611383 Lasda RIZKI Huntara 1 1 0 1
SIGI IZI +62-082188611383 MAI Huntara 1 1 0 1
SIGI Karinakas +62-811456711 Yayasan Karinakas Huntara 102 102 0 102
SIGI KONSEPSI-IR +62-81375825948 SIDA-RRM Huntara 62 62 0 62
SIGI KONSEPSI-IR +62-81375825948 KONSEPSI-IR Huntara 147 147 74 73
SIGI KUN Humanity +62-85360603435 International Medical Corps Huntara 52 52 0 52
SIGI LAZIZ Wahdah +62-81341138055 LAZIZ Wahdah Huntap 2 2 2 0
SIGI LAZIZ Wahdah +62-81341138055 LAZIZ Wahdah Huntara 30 22 4 18
SIGI MDMC +62-85397981800 CRS Huntara 463 462 57 405
SIGI MDMC +62-85397981800 LAZIZMU Huntara 203 83 83 59
SIGI MDMC +62-85397981800 MDMC Huntara 309 184 96 0
SIGI MDS Perkantas +62-85241145670 PGTI Huntara 245 245 0 245
SIGI MDS Perkantas +62-85241145670 ZOA Huntara 250 250 0 250
SIGI MDS Perkantas +62-85241145670 MDS Huntara 2 2 0 2
SIGI MDS Perkantas +62-85241145670 CREST Huntara 390 390 0 390
SIGI NU Peduli +62-085241440352 LAZISNU Huntara 180 180 96
SIGI PMI +62-8111550586 IFRC Huntara 40 40 0 40
SIGI PUPR +62-8114515841 PUPR Huntara 2652 2652 0 2652
SIGI YBT +62-81360442788 World Renew Huntap 300 300 24 2
SIGI YSTC +62-081223706544 Save the Children Huntara 138 138 68 70
SIGI ZIS Indosat +62-8558121100 FORZA Huntara 3 3 0 3
SIGI Dompet Dhuafa +62-8111866524 Dompet Dhuafa Huntara 417 417 0 417
SIGI Rumah Zakat +62-85278157929 WVI Huntara 350 350 323 27
SIGI Rumah Zakat +62-85278157929 Rumah Zakat Huntara 100 100 0 100
SIGI Rumah Zakat +62-85278157929 Islamic Relief Huntara 76 76 76 0
SIGI Rumah Zakat +62-85278157929 BPKH Huntap 100 100 100 0
SIGI Rotary +62- Rotary Huntara 136 136 136
SIGI YEU +62-085725638832 CAID Huntap 8 6 6 0
SIGI YEU +62-085725638832 ACT ALLIANCE Huntap 3 3 1 2
SIGI Bank Mandiri +62- Bank Mandiri Huntara 250 250 250
SIGI BNI 46 +62- BNI 46 Huntara 550 550 550



SIGI BRI +62- BRI Huntara 100 100 100
SIGI Kompas Peduli +62- Kompas Peduli Huntara 160 160 160
SIGI Radar Malang +62- Radar Malang Huntara 40 40 40
SIGI SQL Berjamaah +62- SQL Berjamaah Huntara 50 50 50
SIGI Surabaya Peduli +62- Surabaya Peduli Huntara 135 135 135
SIGI Telkom Peduli +62- Telkom Peduli Huntara 62 62 62
SIGI Habitat for Humanity +62-87791115465 Habitat for Humanity Huntara 593 512 79 423
SIGI ILUNI +62- ILUNI Huntara 384 384 0 360
SIGI IDEP Foundation dan YPAL Poso +62-85242085437 Medico International Huntara 100 100 85 15
SIGI Global Peace Mission - Malaysia +62- Global Peace Mission - Malaysia Huntara 14 14 14
SIGI KAPPALA INDONESIA +62- KAPPALA INDONESIA Huntara 5 5 5
SIGI LAZ AL-AZHAR +62- LAZ AL-AZHAR Huntara 36 36 36
SIGI SINODE GEREJA TORAJA +62-8121949192 SINODE GEREJA TORAJA Huntara 38 38 38
SIGI Indonesia Power +62- Indonesia Power Huntara 10 10 10
SIGI PKPU-HI +62-8111404414 CRS Huntara 740 698 380 318
SIGI PKPU-HI +62-8111404414 DEC - KOSEPSI-IR Huntara 125 125 0 125
SIGI TRAMP +62-81398284605 PARCIC Huntara 208 157 3 154
SIGI YWMI +62-82166010007 MAA International Huntara 50 50 20 10
SIGI GPI +62- GPI (Gabungan Pengusaha IndoanesiaHuntara 120 120 120
SIGI Caritas PSE Menado +62-81393272201 Caritas Italiana Huntara 162 162 162
SIGI DANGAU +62-8114230874 ACT ALLIANCE Huntara 20 20 0 20
SIGI DANGAU +62-8114230874 JPF Huntara 200 200 0 200

Grand Total 28645 27841 3112 22211



Supported by: 
The shelter sub cluster support team

Further Information

Shelter SubCluster Coordinator Central Sulawesi: 
Arwin  Soelaksono (+9779810327823)

Information Manager Officer
Hendri Guswanto (HP: 08126778727, WA:081196201110)

Coordination Support Officer
Agustina Lamaligi (081354410770)

klasterShelterID klasterShelterID

Shelter SubCluster Focal Point

Sigi District : Johanes Juliasman (081328295106)

Palu City : Punjung Widodo (081275648975)

Donggala District : Wiwied Trisnadi (081223706544)

Website : http://bit.ly/shelterklaster
https://sites.google.com/view/ifrc-palu-shelter-cluster

Email : im.shelter.subklasnas@gmail.com

Cp related to 5Ws Central Sulawesi : 

http://bit.ly/shelterklaster
https://sites.google.com/view/ifrc-palu-shelter-cluster
mailto:im.shelter.subklasnas@gmail.com

